

SWAMPSCOTT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Swampscott School Committee

Regular Session Meeting Agenda Tuesday, November 19, 2013, 7:00pm Swampscott High School – Room B208

- I. CALL TO ORDER and PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- II. PUBLIC COMMENT
- III. COMMITTEE COMMENT
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. Regular Session Minutes October 22, 2013

V. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

- A. Swampscott Named to the 2013 AP District Honor Roll
- B. Recognition of Swampscott High School students National Merit Commendation Certificate of Achievements
- C. SAT, AP, ACT Test results Ed Rozmiarek, SHS Principal
- D. Drop Out Report
- E. Personnel Report
- F. FY14 Budget Update
- G. FY15 Budget Timeline

VI. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Amendment to Anti-Bullying Policy second read vote requested
- B. Chemical Health Policy discussion as it relates to current events in the news
- C. Requesting Mass. Dept. of Revenue evaluate town and school services for potential cost savings from combining or restructuring particular functions
- D. Approval of Memorandum of Agreement with Swampscott Education Association extending the teachers' contract through 2016
- E. Appointment to the Town Beautification Committee
- F. Gifts Cameras (Canon 1XUS ELPH, Cannon Power Shot SD450, Minolta SLR and RiGOH Shotmaster Cameras) to Anita Balliro, High School, to be used by photo class from Mr. & Mrs. Gibbs
- G. Gift-dark room supplies to Anita Balliro, High School from Mr. Bruce Male

VII. ADJOURNMENT

The Swampscott Public Schools does not discriminate against students, parents, employees or the general public. No person shall be excluded from or discriminated against in admission to the Swampscott Public Schools, or in obtaining the advantages, privileges and courses of study of the Swampscott Public Schools on grounds of race, color, religious creed, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, which shall not include persons whose sexual orientation involves minor children as the sex object, age, genetic information, ancestry, children, marital status, veteran status or membership in the armed services, the receiving of public assistance, and handicap Additionally, the Swampscott Public Schools does not tolerate harassment based upon race, color, sex, religion, national origin, or sexual orientation.

/mbc